
UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

BALHAM

BALHAM station

1
2

3
4

5

6
7

8

9
10

12
11

34

35
37

36

555352

59
54 56 57 58 60

61

6263

64
65

66

67 68

38
39

40

41
42

43
44

45

47

46

48

49

50

51

14

17
18

15
16

20

21

23
22

24

25

26
27

28

29
30

32
31

19

13

33

69
70

71

BEDFORD
HILL

OAKMEAD ROAD

BALHAM NEW ROAD

SISTOVA ROAD

SHIPKA ROAD

ROSSITER ROAD

FERNLEA ROAD

BYRNE ROAD

OAKMEAD ROAD

OAKMEAD ROAD

RAVENSTONE STREET

ELMFIELD ROAD

STREATHBOURNE ROAD

BALHAM STATION ROAD

CHESTNUT GROVE

BOUNDARIES ROAD

OLD DEVONSHIRE ROAD

ORMELEY ROAD

BALHAM
GROVE

HILDRETH STREET

RITHERDON ROAD

RAM
SDEN

ROAD

OLDRIDGE ROAD

TOOTING BEC

BALHAM

TO
OTI

NG

BA
LH

AM
HI

GH
RO

AD

BALHAM
HIG

H
RO

AD

TOOTING BEC
STATION

Food &

trail
Drink

Balham High Road,

Hidreth Street,

Chestnut Grove
Balham Station Road
& Bedford Hill  

Resturant

Bar

Café

Pub

Bar &
Resturant

Specialist
shop



Food &

trail
Drink

Balham High Road,

Hidreth Street,

Chestnut Grove
Balham Station Road
& Bedford Hill  

BALHAM HIGH ROAD
1	 Natas Coffee Bar
19 Balham High Road SW12 9AL 
T:  020 3887 4081 • W: natas.london

2	 Buondi 
21 Balham High Road SW12 9AL
T: 020 8673 5945 
W: buondiciullosteria.com 

3	 Holy Cow
27 Balham High Road SW12 9AL
T: 020 8673 3000 • W: holycowonline.com

4	 Ciullosteria
31 Balham High Road SW12 9AL
T: 020 8675 3072 • W: ciullosteria.com

5	 Punjab House
37 Balham High Road SW12 9AL
T: 020 8673 8251 • W: punjabhouse.co.uk

6	 The Devonshire Pub
39 Balham High Road SW12 9AN
T: 020 8673 1363 
W: devonshirebalham.co.uk

7	 Libano
76 Balham High Rd, Balham,  SW12 9AG
T: 020 8265 1415 • W: libanorestaurant.com 

8	 South River Café
84 Balham High Rd,  SW12 9AG
W: southrivercoffee.com

9	 Nandos 
116-118 Balham High Road SW12 9AA
T: 020 8675 6415

10	 Little Dessert Shop 
100 Balham High Rd, SW12 9AA 
T: 020 8675 5688 • W: littledessertshop.co.uk

11	 The Kebab Co
85 Balham High Road SW12 9AP
020 8772 1991

12	 Hob
113 Balham High Road SW12 9AP 
T: 020 3561 1164 • W: heartofbalham.com 

13	 Balham Bowls Club
7-9 Ramsden Rd, SW12 8QX
T: 020 8673 4700 • W: balhambowlsclub.com

14	 Café Nero  
137-139 Balham High Road  SW12 9AU
T: 020 8772 6634

15	 Costa Coffee
178 Balham High Rd, SW12 9BW
T:  020 8675 9155

16	 The Cyclist
194 Balham High Rd, SW12 9AB 
T: 020 8066 2070 • W: cyclistbalham.co.uk

17	 Hagen & Hyde
157 Balham High Road SW12 9AU
T: 020 8772 0016 • W: hagenandhyde.com

18	 McDonalds
159 Balham High Road SW12 9AU 
T: 020 8675 4520  

19	 Camden Coffee House  
208 Ba lham High Rd,  SW12 9BS
T: 020 8767 6666 • W: almajles.co.uk

20	 Apple Blue Patisserie
212 Balham High Rd, SW12 9BS 
T: 07794677485 • W: theappleblue.com

21	 Gails
1 Station Parade, Balham High Road SW12 9AZ
T: 020 8675 7776

22	 Balham Social
2 Station Parade Balham High Road SW12 9AZ
T: 020 4529 8222 • W: balhamsocial.com 

23	 Firefly Bar
3 Station Parade, Balham High Rd, SW12 9AZ 
T: 020 8673 9796 • W: fireflybar.co.uk

24	 The Honest Italian
13 Station Parade, Balham High Road, SW12 9AZ
T: 020 8772 063 • W: thehonestitalian.com

25	 Spicy Noodle Café
189A Balham High Road, SW12 9BE
T: 020 8675 4547 

26	 Jefferson’s Ice Cream
191 B Balham High Road, SW12 9BE  
T: 020 8675 2475 • W: jeffersonsicecream.com

27	 Taro
193 Balham High Road  SW12 9BE
T: 020 8675 5187 • W: tarorestaurants.co.uk

28	 Bucci
195 Balham High Road SW12 9BE
T: 020 8673 5459 
W: bucci-restaurant.com

29 Gurkha’s Balham 
1 The Boulevard, Balham High Rd, SW17 7BW
T: 020 8675 1188 • W: gurkhasbalham.co.uk

30	 Lebanese Garden
225 Balham High Rd, SW17 7BQ
T: 020 3651 4824

31	 Joice Café Balham
239 Balham High Road SW12 7BE
T: 020 8672 6479  
W: joicecafe.restajet.com 

32	 Taboullah
243 Balham High Rd, SW17 7BE
T: 020 8767 5516 • W: taboullah.com

33	 Mamma Dough
303-307 Balham High Rd, SW17 7BA 
T: 020 3409 4671 • W: mammadough.co.uk 

BEDFORD HILL
34	 Pasha Mangal 
3 Bedford Hill, SW12 9ET
T: 020 8673 5496

35	 The Umi 
4 Bedford Hill, SW12 9RG
T: 020 3581 7433 • W: theumi.co.uk

36	 Seascape Fish Bar
9 Bedford Hill, SW12 9ET 
T: 020 3784 8039

37	 Lost & Found Bar
10 Bedford Hill, SW12 9RG
T: 020 8675 1175 • W: lostandfoundbar.co.uk 

38	 Hache Burgers 
37 Bedford Hill, SW12 9EY
T: 020 8772 9772 • W: hacheburgers.com  

39	 Megan’s 
41-43 Bedford Hill SW12 9EY
T: 020 3468 0216 • W: megans.co.uk

40	 Pizza Express
47 Bedford Hill SW12 9EY
T: 020 8772 3232  

41	 Franco Manca 
53 Bedford Hill SW12 9EZ 
T: 020 8772 0489 

42	 Indian Room
59 Bedford Hill, SW12 9EZ
T: 020 8675 8611 • W: indianroom.co.uk

43	 Yard Sale Pizza
63 Bedford Hill SW12 9HA
T: 020 8772 1100 • W: yardsalepizza.com

44	 Pho
67-69 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HA  
T: 020 3058 1084 
W: phocafe.co.uk/locations/balham

45	 Esquire’s Coffee
75 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HA 
T: 020 8355 1270 • W: esquirescoffee.co.uk

46	 Tagine
1-3 Fernlea Road SW12 9RT 
T: 020 3674 3803 • W: zizoutagine.com 

47	 The Bedford Pub 
77 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HD 
T: 020 3976 8007 • W: thebedford.com

48	 Trap Kitchen
76 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HR 
T: 07568 521 694 

49	 Tiki Tail 
90 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HR
T: 020 3409 4527 • W: tikitail.co.uk 

50	 Caminata
96 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HR
T: 020 8772 0701 • W: caminata.co.uk

51	� Meze Maziz  
104 Bedford Hill, SW12 9HR
T: 020 8689 7747• W: mezemazis.com

HILDRETH STREET
52	 Donburi & Co 
5 Hildreth Street SW12 9RQ
T: 020 3601 7096 • W: donburiuk.com 

53	 Voodoo Bar 
9 Hildreth Street SW12 9RQ
T: 020 3091 7568

54	� Brickwood Coffee 
& Bread 

11 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RQ 
T: 020 8772 6818 • W: brickwoodlondon.com  

55	 Blackbird Bakery
12 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RQ 
T: 020 8772 0097 
W: blackbirdbakerylondon.co.uk

56	 Smoke Daddies 
14 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RQ 
T: 020 3772 3103 
W: thesmokedaddies.com

57	 La Casetta  
16 Hildreth Street,SW12 9RQ
T: 020 3876 1455 
W: lacasettabalham.co.uk

58	 The Wine Tasting Shop  
18 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RQ 
T: 020 3489 5355 • 
W: thewinetastingshop.co.uk

59	 Milk
18-20 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RG
T: 020 8772 9085 • W: milklondonshop.uk

60	 Clapton Craft Beer
28 Hildreth Street, SW12 9RQ 
T: 020 3489 5355 • W: claptoncraft.co.uk

CHESTNUT GROVE
61	 The Regent 
21 Chestnut Grove, SW12 8JB 
T: 020 8772 0546 
W: theregentbalham.co.uk

62	 Full Fat Café
2 Chestnut Grove, SW12 8JD 
T: 07525 364581 

63	� Seventeen Fish 
& Chips 

17 Chestnut Grove, SW12 8JA 
T: 020 3417 4210 

64	 Brother Marcus
9 Chestnut Grove, SW12 8JA 
T: 020 3674 2141 
W: brothermarcus.slerp.com

65	 Burning Rose
7A Chestnut Grove SW12 8JA
T: 020 8673 7480 • W: burningrose.co.uk  

66	 Subway
1 Chestnut Grove,  SW12 8JA 
T: 020 8772 6400

BALHAM STATION ROAD
67	 Heidi
1 Balham Station Rd, SW12 9SG 
T: 020 8772 9555 • W: heidiwine.com

68	� Thali & Pickles 
Indian Dining 

5-6 Balham Station Rd, SW12 9SG
T: 07981 959 666 • W: thaliandpickles.co.uk 

RITHERDON ROAD
69	 Knead a little love 
8 Ritherdon Road SW12 8QD
T: 020 3489 1713 • W: kneadalittlelove.com 

70	 Dee Light Bakery 
14 Ritherdon Road SW12 8QD
T: 020 8672 0250 • W: deelightbakery.com

71	 Love Triangle Pizza 
16-18 Ritherdon Road SW12 8QD
T: 020 3774 4922 • W: lovetriangle.pizza
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